
                  

                  GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 

                                          Office of the Executive Engineer 

Water Resource Division No- I,Kunjaban, Agartala 
 

            PRESS NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO: 08/EE/WRD-I/2018-19.    Dated:- 06/ 08 /2018. 
 

 

                The Executive Engineer, W.R. Division No. I, , Kunjaban, Agartala, West Tripura invites   on behalf of 

the‘Governor of Tripura’, sealed percentage rate tender (s) from Vehicles owners having registration of commercial 

license  in Form 7(seven) upto 3.00 P.M on  24/08/2018 for the following work. Tender may likely to be opened on 

the same day at 3.30 PM if possible.  
SL.N

No.

 

 

 

 

 

                                          Name of Work. 

E
st

im
at

ed
 C

o
st

. 

E
ar

n
es

t 
M

o
n

ey
 

T
im

e 
fo

r 
 

C
o

m
p

le
ti

o
n

. 

L
as

t 
d
at

e 
 &

 t
im

e 
 

fo
r 

re
ce

ip
t 

ap
p

li
ca

ti
o
n

 f
o
r 

 i
ss

u
e 

o
f 

te
n

d
er

 f
o
rm

. 

L
as

t 
d
at

e 
o

f 
is

su
e 

o
f 

 t
en

d
er

 f
o

rm
. 

P
la

ce
 o

f 
T

en
d

er
  

d
o

cu
m

en
ts

. 

1. Hiring of a Maruti Van (Omni) petrol enginefor the Office of the  

Executive  Engineer,Water Resource Division No.1,Kunjaban, 

Agartala for 365 days. 

DNIT NO. 182 /EE/WRD-1/DNIT/2018-19. 

R
s.

3
,5

0
,4

0
0

.0
0

. 

R
s.

3
,5

0
4
.0

0
. 

3
6
5
(T

h
re

e 
h
u

n
d

re
d

  

si
x
ty

 f
iv

e)
d

ay
s.

 

  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

U
p
to

:-
1
8
-0

8
-2

0
1
8
 a

t 
4
.0

0
 P

.M
..
 

  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  
 U

p
to

:-
1
8
-0

8
-2

0
1
8
  
to

 2
1
-0

8
-2

0
1

8
  
 a

t 
4
.0

0
 P

.M
. 

O
ff

ic
e 

o
f 

th
e 

E
x

ec
u
ti

v
e 

E
n
g
in

ee
r,

  
W

.R
. 
D

iv
is

io
n
 N

o
.-

1
,K

u
n
ja

b
an

, 
A

g
ar

ta
la

. 

2. Hiring of a Maruti Van (Omni) petrol engine for the Office of the 

Assistant Engineer,Water Resource Sub-Division, 

Jirania,Tripura(West) for  365 days. 

DNIT NO. 183 /EE/WRD-1/DNIT/2018-19. 

R
s.

3
,5

0
,4

0
0
.0

0
. 

R
s.

3
,5

0
4

.0
0
. 

3
6
5
(T

h
re

e 
h
u
n
d
re

d
  

si
x
ty

 f
iv

e)
d
ay

s.
 

3. Hiring of a Maruti Van (Omni) petrol Engine for the Office of the 

Assistant Engineer,Water Resource Sub-Division, 

Teliamura,Khowai District,Tripura for  365 days. 

DNIT NO.184/EE/WRD-1/DNIT/2018-19. 

R
s.

3
,5

0
,4

0
0

.0
0
. 

R
s.

3
,5

0
4
.0

0
. 

3
6

5
(T

h
re

e 
h
u
n
d
re

d
  

si
x
ty

 f
iv

e)
d

ay
s.

 

4. Hiring of a Maruti Van (Omni) petrol Engine for the Office of the  

Assistant Engineer,Water Resource Sub-Division, 

Khowai,Khowai District,Tripura for  365 days. 

DNIT NO. 185 /EE/WRD-1/DNIT/2018-19. 

R
s.

3
,5

0
,4

0
0

.0
0

. 

R
s.

3
,5

0
4

.0
0

. 

3
6

5
(T

h
re

e 
h
u

n
d

re
d
 

si
x
ty

 f
iv

e)
d

ay
s.

 

Contd

….P/2 



5. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Hiring of a Maruti Van (Omni) petrol Engine for the 

 Office of the  Assistant Engineer, Water Resource 

 Sub-Division,,Mohanpur,,Tripura(West) for   

365 days 

DNIT NO. 186 /EE/WRD-1/DNIT/2018-19. 

 

 

 

 R
s.

3
,5

0
,4

0
0

.0
0

. 

R
s.

3
,5

0
4

.0
0

. 

3
6

5
(T

h
re

e 
h
u

n
d

re
d

  

si
x
ty

 f
iv

e)
d

ay
s.

 

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 U
p

to
:-

1
8
-0

8
-2

0
1

8
 a

t 
4

.0
0

 P
.M

..
 

 U
p

to
:-

1
8
-0

8
-2

0
1

8
  
to

 2
1
-0

8
-2

0
1

8
  
 a

t 
4

.0
0

 

P
.M

. 

O
ff

ic
e 

o
f 

th
e 

E
x

ec
u

ti
v

e 
E

n
g

in
ee

 W
.R

. 
D

iv
is

io
n

 N
o

.-

1
,K

u
n

ja
b
an

, 
A

g
ar

ta
la

. 

 

 

6. 

 

 

Hiring of a Maruti Van (Omni) petrol Engine for the 

 Office of the  Assistant Engineer, Khowai Barrage  

 Sub-Division,,Chakmaghat,Khowai District,Tripura for  365 days 

DNIT NO. 187 /EE/WRD-1/DNIT/2018-19. R
s.

3
,5

0
,4

0
0

.0
0

. 

R
s.

3
,5

0
4

.0
0

. 

3
6

5
(T

h
re

e 
h
u

n
d

r

si
x
ty

 f
iv

e)
d

ay
s.

 

 

2.The tender documents consisting of detailed plans,complete specifications,schedule of quantities of the 

various classes of work to be done and the set of conditions of contract(s) to be complied with,can be obtained 

on or after  

18-08-2018 from the office of the Executive Engineer,Water Resource Division No.1,Kunjaban,Agartala 

during the office hours upto 4.00 P.M. on 18-08-2018. 

3.Tenders can be dropped in the box at the office of the Executive Engineer,Water Resource Division 

No.1,Kunjaban,Agartala and  Tender will be received in the office of the Assistant Engineer, W.R. Sub-Division, Mohanpur / 

Jirania / Teliamura / Khowai / Khowai Barrage Sub-Division, Chakmaghat  so as to reach or drop well within the last date for receipt as 

specified above in sealed covers with name of work written on the envelope upto 3.00 P.M.on 24-08-2018 and will 

be opened only by the Executive Engineer,Water Resource Division No.1,Kunjaban,Agartala on 24-08-2018 at 

3.30 P.M. if Possible. 

If the office happens to be closed on the date of receipt/opening of the tender as specified,the tender will be 

received/opened on the next working day if possible at the same time and venue. The sealed tender can be sent 

through Registered post/speed post upto 3.00 P.M. on 24-08-2018 . 

No late receipt of sealed tenders after the stipulated time and date will be entertained,any tender received 

after the closing time for submission of tender shall be returned unopened. 

4.Tender form can be obtained from the office of the the Executive Engineer,Water Resource Division 

No.1,Kunjaban,Agartala on payment of sum of Rs.1,000.00(Rupees one thousand)only for each work in 

cash(Non-refundable)on any working day during office hours upto 4.00 P.M. on 18-08-2018 on submission of 

written application for the work along with validity upto 24-08-2018 ducumentary proof (in a shape of 

Photocopy attested by Gezetted Officer)PTCC/STCC,Pan-Card/GST,Commercial permit of vehicle.Application 

for tender form may be submitted in the Executive Engineer,Water Resource Division No.1,Kunjaban,Agartala 

along with cost of tender form and other relevant papers upto 4.00 P.M.on 18-08-2018. 

5.Receipt of application fot issue of tender form will be stopped on 18-08-2018 at 4.00 P.M. and issue of 

tender form will be stopped on 21-08-2018. 

6.Earnest Money in the shape of “ Deposit-at-Call”from SBI or any scheduled Bank of India guaranteed by 

the RBI is to be submitted along with the tender in favour  of the Executive Engineer,Water Resource Division 

No.1,Kunjaban,Agartala.Earnest money in any other form will not be accepted. 
 

FOR & ON BEHALF OF THE GOVERNOR OF TRIPURA. 

 
 (Er. Pankaj Kumar Raha)) 

                   Executive Engineer 

                                               W.R. Division No.1, 

    Kunjaban, Agartala 

 

   Contd.. Page……3. 
 

 



      

                                                                                      Page…….3 

 

 

Memo No.F.16(2)/EE/WRD-1/5720-67.                                                                    Dated,    06-08-2018. 

 

 

 

1. The Chief Engineer, PWD (WR), Kunjaban, Agartala. 

2. The Superintending Engineer, W.R. Circle No. I, Kunjaban, Agartala / II – Kumarghat / III- Udaipur. 

3. The Director of Information, Tourism & Cultural Affairs, Agartala with request to arrange publication in 

4 (four) nos. local news papers. He is also requested to arrange publication the same through the website at 

www. tenders.gov.in & www.tsu.trp.nic.in/tender  

Enclo:-7 (seven) No. extra copies and copy of the same on CD. 

4.The  Executive  Engineer, ,Resource Division, Panchamukh, Agartala  

5-9).The Assistant  Engineer, W.R. Sub-Division, Mohanpur/Jirania/Teliamura/Khowai/AE/SD/Khowai 

Barrage, Chakmaghat.    

10-15).The Executive Engineer,W.R.Division No.II, Agartala/III, Udaipur/IV, Belonia/V-Kamalpur/ 

VI, Kailasahar / VII, Pecharthal. 

16-30) The Executive Engineer (PWD) Divin. No, I/ III/ V Agartala/ PWD, Mohanpur/ Jirania / Bishalghar 

Bisramgang/ Teliamura/ Kumarghat/ Southern Divin.No-I, Udaipur/ II Santirbazar/ III,Sonamura/ Ambasa 

Division/ Dharmanagar Division. 

31-40) The Executive Engineer,D.W.S. Division No.I/II, Agartala/ Kumarghat/ III, 

Udaipur/V,Ambasa/VI,Bishalghar./Kalyanpur /Kamalpur / Belonia 

41 All Tripura Contractors Association,Itorma,Sakuntala Road,4
th

 floor, Agartala. 

42 Notice Board.  

43 Guard File. 

44 The Divisional Accountant, W.R. Division No. I, Agartala.   

45 The Manager of Govt. Press, Agartala. 

46 The Officer in Charge, N.C.C P.S, Kunjaban, Agartala for information 

 47. All Assistant Engineer, W.R. Division No. I, Kunjaban, Agartala.                                                                                                                     

                                           (Er. Pankaj Kumar Raha) 

                           Executive Engineer 

                                       W.R. Division No. I,   

                                       Kunjaban,Agartala.                                                                                 

 

 

 

 

 



 

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

Water Resource Division No- I,Kunjaban, Agartala 

 

PRESS NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO: 08/EE/WRD-I/2018-19         Dated 06/08/2018 

 
SL.N

No..

Name of Work 

E
st

im
at

ed
 C

o
st

. 

E
ar

n
es

t 
M

o
n

ey
 

T
im

e 
fo

r 

C
o

m
p

le
ti

o
n

. 

1. DNIT NO. 182 /EE/WRD-1/DNIT/2018-19. Rs.3,50,400.00. Rs.3,504.00. 
365(Three hundred 

sixty five)days. 

2. DNIT NO. 183 /EE/WRD-1/DNIT/2018-19. Rs.3,50,400.00. Rs.3,504.00. 
365(Three hundred 

sixty five)days. 

3. DNIT NO.184/EE/WRD-1/DNIT/2018-19. Rs.3,50,400.00. Rs.3,504.00. 
365(Three hundred 

sixty five)days. 

4. DNIT NO. 185 /EE/WRD-1/DNIT/2018-19. Rs.3,50,400.00. Rs.3,504.00. 
365(Three hundred 

sixty five)days. 

5. DNIT NO. 186 /EE/WRD-1/DNIT/2018-19. Rs.3,50,400.00. Rs.3,504.00 
365(Three hundred 

sixty five)days. 

6. DNIT NO. 187 /EE/WRD-1/DNIT/2018-19. Rs.3,50,400.00. Rs.3,504.00. 
365(Three hundred 

sixty five)days. 

 

 

The Last date and Time for receipt of application for issue of tender form is on 18/08/2018 upto 4.00 PM & Last date 

of Issue of tender form is on 21/08/2018 upto 4.00 PM. And last date of dropping of tender form is on 24/08/2018 

upto 3.00 PM. The tender will be opened on the same day at 3.30 PM if possible. 

 

 
 
 
 For details please visit at Website: www.tenders.gov.in  and/or www.tripurainfo.com 

 

 

 
Publication in 4 (four) nos. local daily News 

paper. 

  

                                                                                                                         FOR & ON BEHALF OF THE GOVERNOR OF TRIPURA  

 

 

 

 (Er. Pankaj Kumar Raha)) 

                   Executive Engineer 

                                               W.R. Division No.1, 

    Kunjaban, Agartala 

 


	PRESS NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO: 08/EE/WRD-I/2018-19.    Dated:- 06/ 08 /2018.
	PRESS NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO: 08/EE/WRD-I/2018-19         Dated 06/08/2018

